07-22/2003 15:44 FAX 404 815 6555 K35 Aoo2/005

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOEM COVER SHEET  U-5 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-03) Patant and Trademark Offtce

OMS No. 0551-0011 (axp. 4/84) TRAD E MAR KS O N LY

Atty Dacket No. 48666/278561

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

1. Name of convaying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kawasaki Chemical Holding Co., Inc. Name: GE Plastics Compounding, Inc.
] individuals(s) [0 Association Internal Address:
[ 1 General Partnership  [] Limited Partnership
<] Corporation-State - Delaware Sireet Address:Suite 1300, 1105 North Market Street
[J Other
City: Wilrnington State: Delaware Zip:19899
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached DY‘es E]
Na O Individual(s) citizenship
[1 Association
3. Nature of conveyance: [] General Partnership
[ Limited Partnership
[ Assignment [l Merger B Corporation-State Delaware
[L] Security Agreement Bd Change of Name [ Other
[] other

If assignee iz not domiciled in the United States, a demestic rapresentative
designation iz attached: [ Yes [INo

Execution Date: March 22, 2002

Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [1  Yes E No

4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Altached Schedule A é
%
Additional numbers attached? Yas @ No 92
5. Name and address of parly to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations invnlved 8
concerning document should be mailed: 2
7. Totalfee (37 CFR 341} ..o § 565,00 h

Name: William H. Brewster
O Enclosed

Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

i Autherized to be charged to deposit account
The Commissioner is authorized {o charge any deficiency In the reduirad fee
or credit any over payment to Deposlt Account No. 11-0880,

0
©
'
0
I
L
I
U

Street Address: 1100 Peachiree St Suite 2800

8. Deposit account number:

City:Atlanta State: _ GA Zip:_30309 11-0860

L DDNGTUSETH'SSPACE S e

9. Statement and signature.
To the bost of my knowladge and belief, tha foragoing information Ig true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. .
N [ — L ml/T';
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including sover sheet, attachments, and docume

TRADEMARK
700037259 REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0353



404 815 6555 Ks

SCHEDULE A
Trademark

COLORCOMP
EMI-X
FOAM-KON
FORTIFIED POLYMERS
FULTON
FULTON 404
KONDUIYT
LIQUINITE
LINP

LNP ENGINEERING PLASTICS &
Design
LUBRICOMP
LUBRILOY
MAGNACOMP
MIGRALURBE
NY-KON
STARFLAM
STAT-KON
STAT-LOY
THERMOCOMP
THERMOCOMP
THEERMOTUF
VERTON

Reg. No.

1,852,825
1,196,029
1,043,875
810,581
1,943,515
782,228
2,441,349
792 828
951,099
901,970

1,390,433
1,977,558
1,028,304
986,242
860,759
2,300,719
910,809
1,793,313
789,522
951,586
1,876,216
1,403,629

Foos 005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0354



03 15:

45 FAX 404 815 6555 KS A 004,005

Deelcow

The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY COF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KAWASAKT CHEMICAL

HOLDING C0O., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING

ITE NAME TO "GE PLASTICS COMPOUNDING, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIFTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 2 Q'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windser, Secretary of Seate

2314485 B320 AUTHENTICATION: 22654616

030108484 DATE Tﬁib?Efiw—RﬁK

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0355




07/22/2003 15:45 FAX 404 815 6555

“arM MORGAN LYWIE PHILADELPHIA NEC-9-3
PERZ-BI-26 15124 FRON 9P UCCDES £ abdhTs

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

. OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

QF

KAWASAKI CHEMICAL HOLDING CO., INC.

Kawasaki Chemical Holding Co., Inc., {the “Corparation™), = corporation organized
and existing under and by virtue of the General Carporation Law of the State of Delaware,
for the purpose of amending its Restated Certificate of Incotporation pursuant to Section 242
of the Dielaware General Corporation Law does hereby cartify as follows:

1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originatly filed in the
Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 29, 1932,

2 Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of ITncorporation of the Corporation

is heraby amended to read in s entirety as follows:

“FIRST: The name of the Corporation iz GE Plastics Campcéxmding. Ine "

3, This Centificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation was
duly adopted by the unarimous written consent of the Board of Directory and by the written
consent of the steckholders of the Corporation accordance with Sections 141(8), 228 and 242

of the De¢laware General Corporation Law.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment
of Restaved Centificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed invits corporate name
and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of tire 12" day of March, 2002,

ETATE OF DELAWARE

SECRETARY O STATE
TVISION OF CORDORATTIONS
"ILED Q3:00 FM 03/85.2002

020192307 — 2314465

‘Kenjl Takeug

Kawasaki Chemical Holding Cdz., Tne.

- -
-, -

Prasident

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

@o05/005

FR . . .
VRN 3 3P 0R L35S T 43N0 488102713 B g

' TDADEMARK__._ﬁ
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0356



