FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy to 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GE Plastics Compounding, Inc.	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: Suite 1300, 1105 North Mark	et Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
 4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the concerning and registrations in the concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 565.0 Authorized to be charged to deposit according any deficiency in the concerning document to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number: 11-0860	0 punt	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Party 2002 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0353 404 815 6555 KS 2003/005

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.
COLORCOMP	1,852,825
EMI-X	1,196,029
FOAM-KON	1,043,875
FORTIFIED POLYMERS	810,581
FULTON	1,943,515
FULTON 404	782,228
KONDUIT	2,441,349
LIQUINITE	792,828
LNP	951,099
LNP ENGINEERING PLASTICS &	901,970
Design	
LUBRICOMP	1,390,433
LUBRILOY	1,977,558
MAGNACOMP	1,028,304
MIGRALUBE	986,242
NY-KON	860,759
STARFLAM	2,300,719
STAT-KON	910,809
STAT-LOY	1,793,313
THERMOCOMP	789,522
THERMOCOMP	951,586
THERMOTUF	1,876,216
VERTON	1,403,629

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0354

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KAWASAKI CHEMICAL HOLDING CO., INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GE PLASTICS COMPOUNDING, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Starriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2265616

030108484

8320

2314465

DATE:TRADEMARK

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0355

²⁴ 4°M MORGAN 19WIS PHILADELPHIA NEC-9-3 2002-03-20 19*24 FROM ከማምሃር/ሙያ ቀኝ ₈ሳቀክታም (FaI) 3. 22 07 11:33/ST. 31/No. 4862192713 P

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

KAWASAKI CHEMICAL HOLDING CO., INC.

Kawasaki Chemical Holding Co., Inc., (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, for the purpose of amending its Restated Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242. of the Delaware General Corporation Law does hereby certify as follows:

- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 29, 1992.
- Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is GE Plastics Compounding, Inc."

This Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors and by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 22 day of March, 2002.

Kawasaki Chemical Holding Co., Inc.

Kenji Tak

President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 03/25/2002 020194307 - 2314465

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0356